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9th Annual
Budget and Policy Conference



AGENDA

The Nature Conservancy
Northeast Delta Dental

New Hampshire Children’s Health Foundation

Thank you to our nonprofit partners:

8:00am   
8:45am   
9:00am
9:30am

10:30am
  
  
11:30am
11:45am
12:45pm
  
  
1: 45pm
2:30pm
3:30pm

Registration, Networking, & Breakfast
Welcome & Opening Remarks
State Budget: Process & Timeline
State Budget: FY 2024-25 Changes & Looming 
Threats
Morning Breakout Sessions
    NH DHHS Priorities for 2025 & Beyond
    How Public Education is Funded
Lunch
Demographic & Economic Trends
Afternoon Breakout Sessions
    Meeting NH’s Housing Needs
    Meeting NH’s Child Care Needs
Funding Public Services & Investing in NH’s Future
Federal Budget & Policy Impacts on NH
Closing Remarks

Thank you to our sponsors:



Do you value NHFPI’s work and find it a resource?

Donations of any size from supporters like you 
make it possible for NHFPI to produce independent 
analysis to inform policymakers, community leaders, 
and residents to make data-informed decisions. 
With your charitable support, we can continue to 
publish high-quality research and provide added 
analytical capacity to the challenges facing New 
Hampshire residents.

DONATE AND MAKE AN IMPACT

Thank you for your support!

NHFPI is a nonpartisan, nonprofit 501(c)(3) 
organization and your gift is tax-deductible to the
full extent allowed by law.

You can securely
donate at:

nhfpi.org/donate

You can also mail
a check to NHFPI:

100 N. Main Street, Ste. 400
Concord, NH 03301

INVEST IN NH



ADVOCACY
CATALYST

Complicated problem?
Clear Solutions.




