### Concord, NH • December 6, 2024



9<sup>th</sup> Annual Budget and Policy Conference

## AGENDA

8:00am 8:45am 9:00am 9:30am	Registration, Networking, & Breakfast Welcome & Opening Remarks State Budget: Process & Timeline State Budget: FY 2024-25 Changes & Looming Threats
10:30am	Morning Breakout Sessions
	NH DHHS Priorities for 2025 & Beyond
	How Public Education is Funded
11:30am	Lunch
11:45am	Demographic & Economic Trends
12:45pm	Afternoon Breakout Sessions
	Meeting NH's Housing Needs
	Meeting NH's Child Care Needs
1: 45pm	Funding Public Services & Investing in NH's Future
2:30pm	Federal Budget & Policy Impacts on NH
3:30pm	Closing Remarks

#### Thank you to our sponsors:



The Nature Conservancy Northeast Delta Dental New Hampshire Children's Health Foundation

Thank you to our nonprofit partners:







## **INVEST IN NH**

#### Do you value NHFPI's work and find it a resource?

Donations of any size from supporters like you make it possible for NHFPI to produce independent analysis to inform policymakers, community leaders, and residents to make data-informed decisions. With your charitable support, we can continue to publish high-quality research and provide added analytical capacity to the challenges facing New Hampshire residents.

## DONATE AND MAKE AN IMPACT



You can securely donate at:

nhfpi.org/donate

100 N. Main Street, Ste. 400 Concord, NH 03301

You can also mail

a check to NHFPI:

#### Thank you for your support!



NHFPI is a nonpartisan, nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization and your gift is tax-deductible to the full extent allowed by law.



# Complicated problem? Clear Solutions.



